

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 152 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 9013 OF 2018

Aspiria Co Operative Housing Society LtdPETITIONER
Through Their Authorized Representative

V/S

Ishwar Chand K GoyalRESPONDENT

Mr. Sattyendra Muley for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)