

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.152 OF 2026

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.05.07
15:23:32 +0530

Aspiria Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd Through
Their Authorized Representatives

... Petitioner

V/s.

Ishwar Chand K Goyal & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3024 OF 2026
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.152 OF 2026

Shambhavi Desai i/b Sathyendra Muley, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Anurag R. Mishra i/b Vijay Upadhyay, for the
Respondents/Contemnors.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 7, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the contemnors submits that, in compliance with the order in respect of which breach is alleged, the contemnors have executed the conveyance deed on 3 May 2026. Hence, list the Contempt Petition on **15 June 2026**.

2. The presence of the contemnors is dispensed with.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)